

Bid 18-186 - Azusa Street Light & Wiring

Bid Opening 2:00 PM - August 15, 2018

All Bids are subject to correction after bids have been completely reviewed

Bid/Quotation Tabulation Purchasing Department	City of St. Peters Missouri		P.O. Box 9 • One St. Peters Centre Blvd. St. Peters, MO • 63376 www.stpetersmo.net • email: bids@stpetersmo.net phone: 636.477.6600 • fax: 636.939.4411
			(Empty space for contact information)

Extreme Electrical Contractors	Meyer Electric Company	Gerstner Electric Inc.
26 W. Industrial	3513 North Ten Mile Drive	2400 Cassens Drive
O'Fallon, MO 63366	Jefferson City, MO 65109	Fenton, MO 63026
636-925-2988	573-893-2335	636-349-5999
caleb@extremeelectricalstl.com	leon@meyerelectric.net	jkury@gerstnerelectric.com

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
1	Furnish and Install LED Streetlight	3	EA	\$570.00	\$1,710.00	\$596.00	\$1,788.00	\$294.00	\$882.00
2	Furnish and Install Fiberglass Streetlight Pole	3	EA	\$945.00	\$2,835.00	\$1,287.00	\$3,861.00	\$988.00	\$2,964.00
3	Furnish and Install 1½" PVC Conduit	1,000	LF	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$11.88	\$11,880.00
4	Furnish and Install #8 awg Wire	1,700	LF	\$0.93	\$1,581.00	\$1.05	\$1,785.00	\$1.62	\$2,754.00
5	Furnish and Install #12 awg Wire	1,700	LF	\$0.56	\$952.00	\$0.85	\$1,445.00	\$1.50	\$2,550.00
6	Furnish Pole and Bracket #10 awg Wire	150	LF	\$0.84	\$126.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$0.94	\$141.00
7	Furnish and Install Class 1 Pull Box	2	EA	\$970.00	\$1,940.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,438.00	\$2,876.00
8	Enter Signal Class 2 Pull Box	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
9	Intercept Existing Conduit to Church Sign	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$613.00	\$1,226.00
Base Bid Total - Items 1-9					\$13,644.00		\$19,109.00		\$25,673.00

Reinhold Electric, Inc.	T.G.B.
2511 Lemay Ferry Road	1104 S. Jefferson
Saint Louis, MO 63125	St. Louis, MO 63104
314-631-1158	314-664-2546
kris@reinholdelectric.com	sharon@tgbinc.com

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
1	Furnish and Install LED Streetlight	3	EA	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
2	Furnish and Install Fiberglass Streetlight Pole	3	EA	\$2,087.00	\$6,261.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00
3	Furnish and Install 1½" PVC Conduit	1,000	LF	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00
4	Furnish and Install #8 awg Wire	1,700	LF	\$1.00	\$1,700.00	\$0.80	\$1,360.00
5	Furnish and Install #12 awg Wire	1,700	LF	\$0.10	\$170.00	\$0.40	\$680.00
6	Furnish Pole and Bracket #10 awg Wire	150	LF	\$0.10	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
7	Furnish and Install Class 1 Pull Box	2	EA	\$1,410.00	\$2,820.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
8	Enter Signal Class 2 Pull Box	1	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
9	Intercept Existing Conduit to Church Sign	2	EA	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
Base Bid Total - Items 1-9					\$26,818.00		\$28,890.00